



## Investor announcement

Prague 3 March 2025

## e& PPF Telecom Group's climate targets validated by SBTi

e& PPF Telecom Group's climate targets have been officially validated by the Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi). The company pledges to cut absolute Scope 1 and 2 greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions by 42% by 2030, using 2022 as the base year. Additionally, it commits to a 25% reduction in absolute Scope 3 GHG emissions from purchased goods and services, capital goods, and fuel- and energy-related activities within the same timeframe. These targets have been developed in alignment with the SBTi framework.

Following SBTi validation, e& PPF Telecom Group is developing a comprehensive climate transition plan, focusing on key approaches to achieve its decarbonization targets. Within its own operations, the primary measures include improving energy efficiency, sourcing clean energy, and on-site renewable generation. For Scope 3 emissions, the Group is committed to enhancing supplier data collection and integrating environmental criteria into procurement processes.

SBTi is a corporate climate action organization that develops standards, tools, and guidance to help companies set greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions reduction targets in line with the UN Paris Agreement to keep global warming below 1.5 °C above pre-industrial levels and achieve net-zero by 2050 at the latest.

## About e& PPF Telecom Group

e& PPF Telecom Group is a major telecom provider in Central and South-eastern Europe, driving digital transformation and improving connectivity through innovation and strategic investments. e& PPF Telecom Group focuses on high-quality networks and superior customer experience and was formed in 2024, benefiting from the global scale of e&, the majority shareholder, and the know-how and experience that PPF has in the region.

www.eandppftelecomgroup.eu

For more information, contact: e& PPF Telecom Group B.V. Investor Relations ir@eandppftelecom.eu

e& PPF Telecom Group B.V. Zuidplein 168 1077 XV Amsterdam The Netherlands

T +31 (0) 20 8813120 F +31 (0) 20 8813121 info@eandppftelecom.eu www.eandppftelecom.eu